IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS IN THE MATTER OF LONNIE MARKLEY

Misc. Docket No. 92-

ORDER

On this day came on for consideration the Motion for Acceptance of Resignation as Attorney and Counselor at Law of LONNIE MARKLEY, together with the Concurring Motion of the Grievance Committee for State Bar District Number 13, State Bar of Texas, and the Certification of the Interim General Counsel of the State Bar of Texas. The Court has reviewed said Motions and Certification and finds each to be legally sufficient. The Court, being advised that such resignation is tendered in lieu of disciplinary action, and being of the opinion that such resignation is in the public interest and will meet the ends of justice, hereby concludes that the following order is appropriate.

IT IS ORDERED that the law license of LONNIE MARKLEY of Bosque County, Texas, State Bar Card No. 12989300, heretofore issued by this Court, be cancelled and his name be dropped and deleted from the list of persons licensed to practice law in Texas. Receipt of the Texas law license and State Bar Card issued by this Court to LONNIE MARKLEY is hereby acknowledged.

By the Court, en banc, in chambers, on this $\frac{12^{\frac{th}{L}}}{12^{\frac{th}{L}}}$ day of ______

Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice

Raul A. Gonzalez, Justice

ATTORNEY'S BAR CARD NUMBER